

Suman Dawar and Anr. Vs. Dharam Pal Kapoor and Ors.

Civil Revision No.182 of 2025

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

03rd December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)