

CR-182 of 2025

28.02.2026 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 to 6 for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. Kuldeep Chandel (HIM/373/2023), Advocate appearing vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of aforesaid respondents and submits that POA on their behalf has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Notice issued to respondent No. 7 through Ministry of Law and Justice is awaited. Let reminder to the quarter concerned be issued for 23.03.2026.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.02.2026

(Vriti)